GENERAL CHARGES	Level 1	Level 2a	Level 2b	Level 3
Application Fee (per application)	\$0	\$0	\$10	\$50
Turn-Key (per unlock/lock)	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30
Garbage Fee (25 or more people in attendance)	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15
Supervisory/Kitchen/Technical/Security Staff		175% hourly pay rate (overtime + benefit costs)		
FACITILIES CHARGES				
REGULAR CLASSROOMS	\$0	\$0	\$5/hr \$25/day	\$60/hr
Libraries	\$0	\$0	\$5/hr \$25/day	\$60/hr
Great Room- Primary	\$0	\$0	\$5/hr \$25/day	\$40/hr
KWRL Meeting Room	\$0	\$0	\$5/hr \$25/day	\$100/hr
District Meeting Room	\$0	\$0	\$5/hr \$25/day	\$100/hr
MS/HS Commons	\$0	\$5/hr \$25/day	\$10/\$50	\$100/hr
CAFETERIAS*				
Primary School	\$0	\$5/hr \$25/day	\$10/\$50	\$80/hr
Intermediate School	\$0	\$5/hr \$25/day	\$10/\$50	\$80/hr
(see MS/HS Commons above)				
Yale School	\$0	\$3/hr \$15/day	\$5/hr \$25/day	\$60/hr
GYMNASIUMS (ON AVAILABLE BASIS)				
High School-wood	\$0	\$0	\$10/hr \$50/day	\$100/hr
Middle School-wood	\$0	\$0	\$10/hr \$50/day	\$100/hr
Primary	\$0	\$0	\$5/hr \$25/day	\$80/hr
Yale School	\$0	\$0	\$5/hr \$25/day	\$80/hr
Intermediate School	\$0	\$0	\$5/hr \$25/day	\$80/hr
Auditorium/Stage	\$0	\$5hr/\$25/day	\$10/hr \$50/day	\$100/hr
ATHLETIC FIELDS				
Softball – multi-use	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$100/hr
Soccer – multi-use	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$100/hr
Football Field (Off Season)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$100/hr
Football Stadium (Off Season)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$100/hr

Baseball Field (Off Season)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$100/hr
Fastpitch Field (Off Season)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$100/hr
All Season Track (Off Season)	\$0	\$0	\$5/hr	\$100/hr
			\$25/day	
Concession Stands (All)	\$0	\$0	\$5/hr	\$100/hr
			\$25/day	
Locker Room Access	\$0	\$0	\$5/hr	\$100/hr
			\$25/day	
FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT				
(LOCK/UNLOCK FEE IF PICKED UP				
DURING NON-CUSTODIAL HOURS)				
Public Address System	\$0	\$10/day	\$10/day	\$20/hr
Stage Lights-onsite only**	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$35/hr
Folding Tables	\$0	\$0/day onsite	\$0/day onsite	\$0/day onsite
		\$2 ea/day	\$5 ea/day	\$10/day
		offsite	offsite	offsite
Folding Chairs	\$0	\$0/day onsite	\$0/day onsite	\$0/day onsite
		50¢ ea/day	\$1 ea/day	\$2 ea/day
		offsite	offsite	offsite
Digital Projector	\$0	\$5/day onsite	Not	Not
		\$25/day	Available	Available
		offsite		Available
Projector Screen	\$0	\$5/day	Not	Not
		offsite charge	Available	Available

Woodland Public Schools Facility Fee Schedule

* Food service staff must supervise the kitchens at the current rate.

**Staff must supervise at the current rate.

Charges for custodial and food service staff will include the current overtime salary rate (including benefits) on a minimum of two (2) hours per negotiated union agreement.

Custodians are on duty until the times listed below. If your event goes past these times during the week, a \$15 turnkey fee to close the facility is required.

WIS-Mon-Fri=10:00pm WMS-Mon-Fri=10:30pm WHS-Mon-Fri=10:30pm WPS-Mon-Fri=8:30pm

Last Updated: 3/01/10

Woodland Public Schools Facility Fee Schedule